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SINCE 1977

2 Bed/2 Bath    1200+ sqft

250.385.2033MYvictorialisting.com

#403-720 Vancouver St.        $499,900

michelesteam@holmesrealty.com

www.holmesrealty.com 250.656.0911

ASK FOR MICHELE’S TEAM

North Saanich — $789,000
MLS 399643 — 57-1255 Wain Road

Tranquil Eagle Ridge Estates • Immaculately Maintained
1,624 sqft • 2bd 3bth • Beautifully Landscaped

Sidney — $569,000
MLS 399651 — 103-2326 Harbour Road

Idyllic Miraloma On The Cove • Impressively Appointed
1,016 sqft • 2bd 2bth • Open Kitchen, Granite Counters

Sidney — $949,900
MLS 399489 — 2282 Frost Avenue

1,822 sqft • 3bd 2bth • Seaside Living at its Finest!
Water-views in Almost Every Room • Steps to the Beach

Sidney — $799,000
MLS 397979 — 2306 Grove Crescent

Charming Home on a Quiet Cul-De-Sac • Updated Kitchen 
1,741 sqft • 4bd 2bth • Big Patio, Garden Shed & More!

Victoria West – $729,000
MLS 399278 — 408-785 Tyee Road

1,001 sqft • 2bd 2bth • Water-view Penthouse 
Modern Gourmet Kitchen • Fantastic Location

LOTS FOR SALE
2045 Weiler Ave. - $699,000 - 0.18 Acres

Calling all investors/developers! Proposed subdivision 
R2 zoning duplex or Single Family lot.

6895 Woodward Dr. - $649,000 - 0.21 Acres
Brentwood Bay subdivision potential.  Build your 
dream home on this level near quarter acre lot.

1255 Readings Dr. - $585,000 - 1 Acre
Prestigious North Saanich with water and mountain 

views! Sunny and private.

772 Dalkeith Ave. - $729,000 - 0.91 Acres
Build your dream home on this gorgeous one-acre 

Adrmore lot.SOLD!

Michele Holmes
& Debra Bartlett
Expect  the Excep� � al
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MLS ® 394249MLS ® 395773MLS ® 397475

Central SAANICH Hobby Farm 
w/ OUTBUILDINGS
Wow! Fabulous opportunity in the heart of Central 
Saanich. 3 acres of usable land, massive shop, barn and 
accessory buildings. Seasonal creek makes this setting so 
picturesque! Main residence has well over 2500 square 
feet, 4-5 bdrms, large “GREAT ROOM”, country kitchen and 
a full basement ideal for a suite or extra room for the kids. 
Fenced and close to all amenities.
$1,299,000

SOLD! SOLD!

Kevin Wensley
Personal Real Estate Corporation
Certifi ed Negotiation Expert
www.KevinWensley.com  
Kevin@KevinWensley.com

Paula Wensley
REALTOR® Victoria BC
Certifi ed Negotiation Expert
www.PaulaWensley.com  
pwensley@macrealty.com

41 Years of Combined Real Estate Service

®Macdonald Realty Victoria  755 Humboldt St | 250.388.5882

Martindale Valley…24 ACRES!
Superb farmland at the corner of Lochside & 
Martindale Rd. Also boasts a beautiful 4-5 bdrm 
executive residence with a triple garage. Currently in 
crop production, this is a fabulous offering at a terri� c 
price point. Call for full details etc.
$2,500,000

Metchosin Ocean View-2.5 ACRES 
DREAM METCHOSIN LOCATION. Custom 3100 square foot 
residence perched on 2.5 acres with outstanding ocean, city 
and mountain views. Foyer entry, hardwood � ooring, stone 
gas � replace, stunning gourmet kitchen with eating area, 
formal dining room. Family & recreation room along with craft 
room and guest room downstairs. Upstairs you’ll discover a 
fabulous Master suite that enjoys spectacular views and a 
full “spa like” ensuite. This is an ideal entertainment sized 
residence, with ample deck space allowing you to entertain 
in style. Private, treed, quiet and just waiting for the perfect 
family. There is simply nothing close on the market today.
$869,900 

Did you miss an Open House?
Let us arrange a private viewing for you!

This communication is not intended to cause or induce breach of an existing agency agreement.

forsale
318 - 623 Treanor Avenue

sold
10347 Bowerbank Road

sold
3863 Epsom Drive

sold
2609 Avebury Avenue

NIELS MADSEN
PERSONAL REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

250.213.7483
niels@madsenlanglois.com

DAVID LANGLOIS
PERSONAL REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

250.858.5575
david@madsenlanglois.com

W W W . M A D S E N L A N G L O I S . C O M
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Macdonald Realty Ltd. 
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

2165 BEAVERBROOKE ST.
$1,399,999 MLS # 394980
2016 built ZEBRA Home with 3Bdr & 4Bth, 
top-quality finishing, fantastic European-
style eat-in kitchen, separate theatre/rec 
room, garage+driveway parking, 
& private yard.

NICOLE BURGESS 
WALT BURGESS
nicole@nicoleburgess.com
250.661.7630

Are you a First Time  
Home Buyer?
Call me today to find out
about the New Buyer
Programs and Creative
Financing Options

ARRAN MCLELLAN
YourLuckyIrishAgent.com
250.884.3980
250.384.8124

SOLD!

BRIGHT SPACIOUS AFFORDABLE   
1 BED 2ND FL. CONDO  $249,900 
Convenient to Shopping Malls, Rec Centre, 
Galloping Goose Trail. Easy access to UVic 
& Camosun. Heat, water, manage- 
ment, on site Rec. included. 
Family & Pet friendly. Freshly 
painted and move-in ready!
MLS # 397994 

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250.818.3216

BRIGHT WEST & EAST FACING 
2 STOREY TOWNHOME   $435,000 
2 BR, 3 bath 1278 sq.ft. Built in 2005. 
Custom well kept 20 unit complex. 
Quiet & Convenient location. 
Custom Flooring & Trim + 2 
decks & kitchen. Large dining 
& living room. MLS # 394528 

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250.818.3216

NANCY VIEIRA PREC

www.nancyvieira.com
250-514-4750

OCEAN VIEWS FROM ALL
WINDOWS   $419,900 
302-6591 Lincroft Road - Sooke
2 bed/2 bath condo with high end finishes 
enhanced by open design. Year round
entertainment size deck with over
head heat. Roof top deck. 
MLS # 399388

NANCY VIEIRA PREC

www.nancyvieira.com
250-514-4750

SPLIT LEVEL FAMILY HOME   
$675,800  
3345 Roberlack Road - Colwood
.26 acre lot in central Colwood location. 
Nicely maintained 4 bed/2bath home with  
great kitchen and hardwood 
floors throughout. 
MLS # 399816

VISIT OUR WEBSITE

pembertonholmes.com
to search for properties all
across Vancouver Island 

& the Gulf Islands

WELCOMES NEW REALTOR®

NICOLE
ENGEL 

VICTORIA OFFICE
(250) 384-8124 

– Victoria –

1236 OSCAR ST.   $999,900 
Cook Street Village. 2+ Character 
Suites. 6BR, 3BA. Detached 
Garage. OPEN HOUSE 
Fri, Sept. 21, 4:30-6:30pm 
Sat, Sept. 22, 11-1pm 
MLS # 399746

DIANA WINGER
HOMEVICTORIA.COM
250.588.8839

JACQUELINE BAKER PREC

JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
Cell 250-661-3389      Office 250-384-8124

ARBUTUS RIDGE
883 COUNTRY CLUB DR 

$679,000
Overlooking the pond on the 17th hole. 
Updated 2 bed, Sun Room, Open 
Plan, Vaulted Ceiling, Large 
Patio.  MLS# 392014

JACQUELINE BAKER PREC

JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
Cell 250-661-3389      Office 250-384-8124

 ACREAGE
7539 WESTHOLME RD.

$649,000
11 acres, 3 Bed, Workshop,
Garage, RV Parking,
Quiet Area.
MLS# 394336

JACQUELINE BAKER PREC

JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
Cell 250-661-3389      Office 250-384-8124

ARBUTUS RIDGE
3615 PARK LANE 

$610,000
2 Level, 2 Bed, Family and Hobby 
Rooms, Workshop, Loads of 
Storage, and Ocean View.
MLS# 394658

JACQUELINE BAKER PREC

JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
Cell 250-661-3389      Office 250-384-8124

SUITE DEAL 7 EATON AVE.  
$949,000

Updated 3 Bed, 2 Bath home with 2 
or 3 Bed Suite. Ideal investment 
or extended Family Home. 
Close to all Amenities.
MLS# 394855

GORGEOUS 1910 FAIRFIELD 
FAMILY HOME   $1,389,900
Located on a quiet street, one block to 
the Ocean, a few blocks from Cook Street 
Village. Completely gutted and 
lifted in 1996. Additional 1 or 2 
bedroom SUITE w/9’ ceiling.
MLS # 395039

CORIE MEYER
CORIEMEYER.COM
250.818.3216

SOLD!

OPEN SAT & SUN, SEPT 22-23 1-3PMSOUTH OAK BAY MODERN GEM

ARBUTUS RIDGE RANCHER   
$470,000

• Good value here!
• 1540 sq ft   2 bdrms plus den
• Secure 50+ seaside community
• Immediate Possession 
   possible
• MLS # 391157

Susan Williams
susanpwilliams@shaw.ca
250-732-6343 DIRECT

TERESA HOULE
250.588.9020
teresahoule.com

3256 WILLSHIRE DR.  $589,990
Fantastic opportunity to own this very 
well maintained, open concept family 
home!  3 bed, 3 bath plus bonus room. 
West-facing backyard is fully fenced & 
private, patio, awning. Short 
walk to a playground. 2 car 
parking, single garage. No 
strata fee.  | MLS # 399703  

901-1034 JOHNSON ST.
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

Condos, Townhomes,  
Strata Titles, Duplexes

(2 BEDS/2 BATHS)
OCEAN VIEW TOWNHOUSE 

IN ESQUIMALT 
New MLS 399739         $589,900
Beautifully and completely up-
graded and immaculately main-
tained 2 bedroom/2 bathroom 
ocean view townhouse in 
Esquimalt’s Parklane Mews! 
This end unit enjoys main  oor 
living & a peaceful southerly 
outlook over wooded grounds 
toward Esquimalt Harbour and 
the Olympic mountains. The 
bright spacious kitchen includes 
Vancouver Island marble coun-
tertops and backsplash, wood 
wide plank hickory  ooring, bar 
seating and a balcony for the 
BBQ. Main living area faces 
south and has built-in cabinets, a  
2-sided wood-burning  replace 
plus vaulted ceilings. Access the 
huge private, sun-drenched deck 
from the living area or from the 
spacious master that comes 
complete with a 4 piece ensuite 
bathroom and custom-designed 
walk-in closet. The second bed-
room, separate laundry room 
and 3 big pantry style storage 
closets complete the main  oor 
layout. There is also a storage 
room off the main deck for patio
furnishings, separate storage 
room and shelving inside the 
single car garage! Wonderful 
townhouse in move-in condition 
in a well-managed strata com-
plex! 

Karen Love PREC*
& Robert Woodland

250-507-7771
RE/MAX Alliance

250-727-5868
www.KarenLove.com

Victoria

BRAND NEW 1/2 DUPLEX
OPEN SAT SEPT 22 2-4PM
#1-1757 NEWTON STREET

New MLS 399522         $859,900
Quiet no thru street. Close to 
transit & all amenities.

Michael McMullen
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301 ~

Victoria

2BDRM/2BATH CONDO
UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS

New MLS 397795         $315,000
Excellent Location near Hillside 
Mall, Camosun College & Jubi-
lee Hospital! All services close 
by including bus! Very spacious 
927 sq ft! Parking, storage, 
workshop & games room! Very 
affordable! 5% down $1416 per 
month at 3%. Own your space!

Kathryn Alexander
Royal LePage Coast 

Capital - Oak Bay
250-881-4440

Esquimalt

CARE FREE LIVING
New MLS 399463         $325,000 
- 55+ at Songhees Retirement 

Park
- Bright & spacious 2BR + den, 

2BA, 1452 sqft
- No-step entry manufactured 

rancher
- Open concept design
- Cozy gas  replace
- In-line dining area with sliders 

to patio
- Skylit kitchen with eating area
- Fantastic sunroom
- Ensuite with walk-in tub
- Double garage
- Gorgeous gardens.
- Steps to all amenities & public 

transit
- Well run complex
- Outstanding Value

Geoffrey McLean
Personal Real Estate

Corporation
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301

Saanich East

WALK TO DOWNTOWN!!
OPEN HOUSE

SAT&SUN SEPT 22-23 1-3PM
1296 PALMER CLOSE

New MLS 399859         $875,000
Wonderfully updated home near 
playfair park. 5 berms, 2 baths, 
2,627sqft. 2 berm inlaw suite, 
6,924sqft lot. Fully fenced yard. 
A must see!! 

Ed G. Sing
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301 ~

Saanich East

OCEAN VIEW HOME!!
OPEN HOUSE

SAT&SUN SEPT 22-23 2-4PM
4601 SEAWOOD TERR

New MLS 398123      $1,259,000
MAGNIFICIENTLY TRANS-
FORMED and fully updated 
OCEAN VIEW home!! 5 beds, 
3 baths, 3452 sq. ft. + potential 
for 2 bdrm in-law suite. Prime 
established location in Gordon 
Head. Beautiful quality both in-
side and out! 0.28 Ac semi-pri-
vate and treed.

Ed G. Sing
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301 ~

Saanich Peninsula

215-10110 FIFTH ST.
New MLS 399423         $379,500
Top Floor Updated Unit in The 
Briarwood – Pet Friendly

Pat Meadows
 Royal LePage Coast 

Capital
250-592-4422

West Shore

IMMACULANT TOWNHOUSE
OPEN SUN SEPT 23 2-4PM

107 - 1049 COSTIN AVE
New MLS 399745         $449,000
Peaceful, private beautiful main-
tained town home features 2 
BR, 2BA, 1250 sqft, living 
room with gas  replace and 
sliders to a beautiful private 
landscaped yard, heated single 
car garage plus extra parking. 
Children and pets welcome!! 
Close to all amenities and Lang-
ford Lake. 

Ed G. Sing
RE/MAX Camosun

250-744-3301 ~

Sooke
101 - 6683 Horne Rd  
$519,888
Sunday Sept 23 1-3pm 
Graeme Nye
Sutton Group  250 479-3333

Sooke

WATERFRONT CONDO
COMPLEX

OPEN SUN SEPT 23 1-3PM
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